Only One Name Means ProTek’Tion™
05657.R0 6/23 Page 1
05
65
7
PAM39SDxxAL/CAL Series
400 Watt TVS component
ISO 9001 CERTIFIED COMPANY

VC
volts
MAXIMUM
REVERSE
SURGE
current
@IPP
AMPS
MAXIMUM
REVERSE
LEAKAGE
CURRENT
@VRWM
IR
µAUNI Bi MIN MAX
PAM39SD10AL AXH 10CLH 10.0 11.10 12.30 1 17.0 23.5 2
PAM39SD11AL AZH 11CLH 11.0 12.20 13.50 1 18.2 22.0 1
PAM39SD12AL BEH 12CLH 12.0 13.30 14.70 1 19.9 20.1 1
PAM39SD13AL BGH 13CLH 13.0 14.40 15.90 1 21.5 18.6 1
PAM39SD14AL BKH 14CLH 14.0 15.60 17.20 1 23.2 17.2 1
PAM39SD15AL BMH 15CLH 15.0 16.70 18.50 1 24.4 16.4 1
PAM39SD16AL BPH 16CLH 16.0 17.80 19.70 1 26.0 15.4 1
PAM39SD17AL BRH 17CLH 17.0 18.90 20.90 1 27.6 14.5 1
PAM39SD18AL BTH 18CLH 18.0 20.00 22.10 1 29.2 13.7 1
PAM39SD20AL BVH 20CLH 20.0 22.20 24.50 1 32.4 12.3 1
PAM39SD22AL BXH 22CLH 22.0 24.40 26.90 1 35.5 11.3 1
PAM39SD24AL BZH 24CLH 24.0 26.70 29.50 1 38.9 10.3 1
PAM39SD26AL CEH 26CLH 26.0 28.90 31.90 1 42.1 9.5 1
PAM39SD28AL CGH 28CLH 28.0 31.10 34.40 1 45.4 8.8 1
PAM39SD30AL CKH 30CLH 30.0 33.30 36.80 1 48.4 8.3 1
PAM39SD33AL CMH 33CLH 33.0 36.70 40.60 1 53.3 7.5 1
PAM39SD36AL CPH 36CLH 36.0 40.00 44.20 1 58.1 6.9 1
PAM39SD40AL CRH 40CLH 40.0 44.40 49.10 1 64.5 6.2 1
PAM39SD43AL CTH 43CLH 43.0 47.80 52.80 1 69.4 5.8 1
PAM39SD45AL CVH 45CLH 45.0 50.00 55.30 1 72.7 5.5 1
PAM39SD48AL CXH 48CLH 48.0 53.30 58.90 1 77.4 5.2 1
PAM39SD51AL CZH - 51.0 56.70 62.70 1 82.4 4.9 1
PAM39SD58AL DEH - 58.0 64.40 71.20 1 93.6 4.3 1
PAM39SD60AL DGH - 60.0 66.70 73.70 1 96.8 4.1 1
Only One Name Means ProTek’Tion™
05657.R0 6/23 Page 3
05
65

VC
volts
MAXIMUM
REVERSE
SURGE
current
@IPP
AMPS
MAXIMUM
REVERSE
LEAKAGE
CURRENT
@VRWM
IR
µAUNI Bi MIN MAX
PAM39SD64AL DMH - 64.0 71.10 78.60 1 103.0 3.9 1
PAM39SD70AL DPH - 70.0 77.80 86.00 1 113.0 3.5 1
PAM39SD75AL DRH - 75.0 83.30 92.10 1 121.0 3.3 1
PAM39SD78AL DTH - 78.0 86.70 95.80 1 126.0 3.2 1
PAM39SD85AL DVH - 85.0 94.40 104.00 1 137.0 2.9 1
NOTE
1.	 Add a ‘CAL’ specify a bidrectional device; i.e., “PAM39SD17CAL”.
2.	 If marking code is not specified, device is not available in that configuration.
Only One Name Means ProTek’Tion™